900852300

05/01/2024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI205586

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Daisy Manufacturing Company		04/30/2024	Corporation: DELAWARE
Splat-R-Ball, LLC		04/30/2024	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Crosman Corporation		04/30/2024	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as collateral agent
Street Address:	10 South Dearborn Street
Internal Address:	Floor L2N, Floor L2, Mail Code: IL1-0480
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 97

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6572484	DAISY
Registration Number:	6296789	SPLAT R BALL
Registration Number:	6296777	SPLATRBALL
Registration Number:	4842658	WASP
Registration Number:	4842557	MACH 1
Registration Number:	4942174	IGT MACH 1
Registration Number:	4567861	HORNET
Registration Number:	3868224	DEER HUNTER
Registration Number:	4060416	GOLD STAR
Registration Number:	3710124	MAJESTIC
Registration Number:	3632954	SILENT CAT
Registration Number:	3628611	SWEET 17
Registration Number:	3632918	RED FIRE
Registration Number:	3544857	BRIGHTVIEW
Registration Number:	3544858	CLIMATE XTREME PROTECTION
Registration Number:	3544859	BRIGHTVIEW
	•	TRADEMARK

REEL: 008417 FRAME: 0734

900852300

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3494298	RGB	
Registration Number:	3467714	GUN BUDDY	
Registration Number:	3517975	SOCOM	
Registration Number:	3424917	THE QUIET GUN	
Registration Number:	3541369	SPECTRE	
Registration Number:	3253236	PLATINUM	
Registration Number:	3280868	AFTERMATH	
Registration Number:	3363428	SWEET 22	
Registration Number:	3259423	ROCKET	
Registration Number:	3320426	PBA	
Registration Number:	3206527	TAKE PRIDE. IT'S A DAISY	
Registration Number:	3005498	TAKE AIM AT SAFETY DISCIPLINE PATIENCE RESPONSIBILITY SELF-CONTROL DAISY OUTDOOR PRODUCTS	
Registration Number:	2991237	TARGET PRO	
Registration Number:	2890892	PRECISION MAX	
Registration Number:	2804399	SEED-SELECTOR	
Registration Number:	2837060	FIRST NATURE	
Registration Number:	2740077	SHATTERBLAST	
Registration Number:	2504638	BIGCAT	
Registration Number:	3090726	BIG CAT	
Registration Number:	2362626	ACCU-LASER	
Registration Number:	1424770	POINT SIGHT	
Registration Number:	1044086	POWER LINE	
Registration Number:	695896	DAISY	
Registration Number:	694867	DAISY	
Registration Number:	7011240	IT ALL STARTS WITH DAISY	
Registration Number:	7012342	AIRSTAR	
Serial Number:	98046555	PYRO	
Serial Number:	98046546	PYRO	
Registration Number:	7072449	SPLATRBALL NATION	
Serial Number:	90730443	SPLATRBOW	
Serial Number:	98155291	SPLATRBOMB	
Registration Number:	7221019	NITRO PISTON	
Registration Number:	7170225	THE DART OF WAR	
Registration Number:	7170226		
Registration Number:	7157928	GAME FACE THE DART OF WAR	
Registration Number:	7170227	GAME FACE	
Registration Number:	7170229	GAME FACE	
		TRADEMARK	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6574007	MAG-FIRE
Registration Number:	7208027	GUNNAR
Registration Number:	6503611	CENTERPOINT
Registration Number:	7367389	
Registration Number:	5378482	MAYHEM
Registration Number:	5359864	AIRMASTER
Registration Number:	5897566	GRIPSENSE
Registration Number:	5231593	CENTERPOINT
Registration Number:	5238214	SBD
Registration Number:	5182443	SPARTAN
Registration Number:	4804240	CENTERPOINT
Registration Number:	4999226	AIRBOW
Registration Number:	4718153	ARMADA
Registration Number:	4576928	PROWLER
Registration Number:	4491530	CENTERFIRE
Registration Number:	3868841	TRAIL NP
Registration Number:	3820364	NITRO PISTON
Registration Number:	4472897	GAME FACE
Registration Number:	3732584	VANTAGE
Registration Number:	3710040	MARAUDER
Registration Number:	3522143	DISCOVERY
Registration Number:	3394033	UNI-MAX
Registration Number:	3175600	PHANTOM
Registration Number:	3158715	CROSMAN
Registration Number:	3280737	SUMMIT
Registration Number:	3192193	GENESIS
Registration Number:	3192069	POWERLET
Registration Number:	2479041	REPEATAIR
Registration Number:	1938890	LASERMAX
Registration Number:	1866921	PUMPMASTER
Registration Number:	1860855	POWERMASTER
Registration Number:	1789292	SHERIDAN
Registration Number:	1716028	VISIBLE IMPACT
Registration Number:	1336551	CHALLENGER
Registration Number:	1163642	COPPERHEAD
Registration Number:	1156061	PELLGUNOIL
Registration Number:	975285	CROSMAN
Registration Number:	639534	BENJAMIN

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97354762	TRION
Serial Number:	97350360	
Serial Number:	97350362	GELBEE
Serial Number:	97290170	STINGER
Serial Number:	97088295	GELBEE
Serial Number:	97027218	BIG DOG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212)318-6000

Email: JeffreyNegron@PaulHastings.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey M. Negron
Address Line 1: Paul Hastings LLP
Address Line 2: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mitchell Garrett
SIGNATURE:	Mitchell Garrett
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2024

Total Attachments: 15

source=BRS Air Device - 2L IPSA - TM#page1.tif
source=BRS Air Device - 2L IPSA - TM#page2.tif
source=BRS Air Device - 2L IPSA - TM#page3.tif
source=BRS Air Device - 2L IPSA - TM#page4.tif
source=BRS Air Device - 2L IPSA - TM#page5.tif
source=BRS Air Device - 2L IPSA - TM#page6.tif
source=BRS Air Device - 2L IPSA - TM#page7.tif
source=BRS Air Device - 2L IPSA - TM#page8.tif
source=BRS Air Device - 2L IPSA - TM#page9.tif
source=BRS Air Device - 2L IPSA - TM#page10.tif
source=BRS Air Device - 2L IPSA - TM#page11.tif
source=BRS Air Device - 2L IPSA - TM#page12.tif
source=BRS Air Device - 2L IPSA - TM#page13.tif
source=BRS Air Device - 2L IPSA - TM#page14.tif
source=BRS Air Device - 2L IPSA - TM#page15.tif

GRANT OF SECOND LIEN SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This SECOND LIEN GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS (this "Agreement"), dated as of April 30, 2024, is made by Daisy Manufacturing Company, a Delaware corporation, Splat-R-Ball, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and Crosman Corporation, a Delaware corporation (each, a "Grantor"), in favor of JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") in connection with that certain Second Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among BRS Air Device Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holdings"), BRS AIR DEVICE US HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "U.S. Borrower"), BRS LUXCO OUTDOOR SPORTS HOLDINGS S.A R.L., a private limited liability company (société à responsabilité limitée) incorporated under the laws of Luxembourg, having its registered office at 6, Rue Eugène Ruppert, L-2453 Luxembourg, Grand Duchy of Luxembourg and registered with the Luxembourg Trade and Companies Register (R.C.S. Luxembourg) under number B178984 (the "Foreign Borrower" and together with the U.S. Borrower, the "Borrowers"), each of the Subsidiaries that becomes a party hereto pursuant to Section 9.11 of the Credit Agreement (as defined below) (each such entity being a "Subsidiary Grantor" and, collectively, the "Subsidiary Grantors") and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as collateral agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, the "Collateral Agent") for the benefit of the Secured Parties.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Lenders have severally agreed to make loans to the Borrowers upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, each Grantor and any Subsidiaries that become a party thereto, have executed and delivered a Second Lien Security Agreement, dated April 30, 2024 in favor of the Collateral Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, each Grantor has granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under certain Intellectual Property, including the Trademarks, that is not Excluded Property; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce the Lenders to make loans to the Borrowers, each Grantor agrees, for the benefit of the Collateral Agent and the Secured Parties, as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Unless otherwise defined herein or the context otherwise requires, terms used in this Agreement, including its preamble and recitals, have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Grant of Security Interest</u>. Each Grantor hereby grants a lien on and security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks that are not Excluded Property (including, without limitation, those items listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto), including the goodwill associated with such Trademarks and the right to receive all Proceeds therefrom (collectively, the

LEGAL_US_E # 178412195.3

"Collateral"), to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Obligations; provided that, applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office to register trademarks or service marks on the basis of any Grantor's "intent to use" such trademarks or service marks will not be deemed to be Collateral unless and until an amendment to allege use or a statement of use has been filed and accepted by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, whereupon such application shall be automatically subject to the security interest granted herein and deemed to be included in the Collateral.

- 3. <u>Purpose</u>. This Agreement has been executed and delivered by each Grantor for the purpose of recording the grant of security interest herein with the United States Patent and Trademark Office. The security interest granted hereby has been granted to the Secured Parties in connection with the Security Agreement and is expressly subject to the terms and conditions thereof. The Security Agreement (and all rights and remedies of the Secured Parties thereunder) shall remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms.
- 4. <u>Acknowledgment</u>. Each Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Secured Parties with respect to the security interest in the Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which (including the remedies provided for therein) are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the terms of the Credit Agreement, the terms of the Credit Agreement shall govern.
- 5. <u>Counterparts.</u> This Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original. Section 13.9 of the Credit Agreement is hereby incorporated by reference, *mutatis mutandis*.
- 6. <u>GOVERNING LAW</u>: THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

LEGAL_US_E # 178412195.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by their respective officers thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

DAISY MANUFACTURING COMPANY, SPLAT-R-BALL, LLC, CROSMAN CORPORATION,

each as a Grantor

Name: Thomas Roeder Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to to Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights]

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as the Collateral Agent

Sean Chudzik By:____

Name: Sean Chudzik Title: Executive Director

[Signature Page to Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights]

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Status	Reg. No./Reg. Date	App. No./App. Date	Owner
Daisy	United States	Registered	6572484 30-NOV- 2021	90194466 20-SEP- 2020	Daisy Manufacturing Company
SPLAT R BALL	United States	Registered	6296789 16-MAR- 2021	88828783 10-MAR- 2020	Splat-R-Ball, LLC
SPLATRBALL	United States	Registered	6296777 16-MAR- 2021	88823059 05-MAR- 2020	Splat-R-Ball, LLC
WASP	United States	Registered	4842658 27-OCT-2015	86419020 09-OCT- 2014	Daisy Manufacturing Company
масн і	United States	Registered	4842557 27-OCT-2015	86390368 10-SEP- 2014	Daisy Manufacturing Company
IGT MACH 1	United States	Registered	4942174 19-APR-2016	86390388 10-SEP- 2014	Daisy Manufacturing Company
HORNET	United States	Registered	4567861 15-JUL-2014	86136867 06-DEC- 2013	Daisy Manufacturing Company
DEER HUNTER	United States	Registered	3868224 26-OCT-2010	77715532 16-APR- 2009	Daisy Manufacturing Company

LEGAL_US_E # 178412195.3

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Status	Reg. No./Reg. Date	App. No./App. Date	Owner
GOLD STAR	United States	Registered	4060416 22-NOV- 2011	77696065 20-MAR- 2009	Daisy Manufacturing Company
MAJESTIC	United States	Registered	3710124 10-NOV- 2009	77574443 19-SEP- 2008	Daisy Manufacturing Company
SILENT CAT	United States	Registered	3632954 02-JUN-2009	77521142 14-JUL- 2008	Daisy Manufacturing Company
SWEET 17	United States	Registered	3628611 26-MAY- 2009	77521175 14-JUL- 2008	Daisy Manufacturing Company
RED FIRE	United States	Registered	3632918 02-JUN-2009	77511250 30-JUN- 2008	Daisy Manufacturing Company
BRIGHTVIEW	United States	Registered	3544857 09-DEC-2008	77387147 02-FEB- 2008	Daisy Manufacturing Company
CLIMATE XTREME PROTECTION	United States	Registered	3544858 09-DEC-2008	77387151 02-FEB- 2008	Daisy Manufacturing Company
BRIGHTVIEW BrightView	United States	Registered	3544859 09-DEC-2008	77387155 02-FEB- 2008	Daisy Manufacturing Company
RGB	United States	Registered	3494298 26-AUG- 2008	77385584 31-JAN- 2008	Daisy Manufacturing Company
GUN BUDDY	United States	Registered	3467714 15-JUL-2008	77359424 26-DEC-	Daisy Manufacturing Company

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Status	Reg. No./Reg. Date	App. No./App. Date	Owner
				2007	
			3517975	77357742	Daisy
SOCOM	United States	Registered	14-OCT-2008	21-DEC- 2007	Manufacturing Company
			3424917	77335463	Daisy
THE QUIET GUN	United States	Registered	06-MAY- 2008	21-NOV- 2007	Manufacturing Company
CDECTDE	Huita d Ctata	Paristand	3541369	77294557	Daisy
SPECTRE	United States	Registered	02-DEC-2008	02-OCT- 2007	Manufacturing Company
DI ATINI M	Huisad States	Dintd	3253236	78805350	Daisy Manufacturing
PLATINUM	PLATINUM United States Registered	19-JUN-2007	02-FEB- 2006	Company	
A POTENNA A TELE			3280868	78794946	Daisy
AFTERMATH	United States	Registered	14-AUG- 2007	19-JAN- 2006	Manufacturing Company
SWEET 22	United States	Registered	3363428	78754866	Daisy Manufacturing
SWEET 22	Office states	Registered	01-JAN-2008	16-NOV- 2005	Company
ROCKET	United States	Registered	3259423	78709706	Daisy Manufacturing
ROCKET	Office states	Registered	03-JUL-2007	09-SEP- 2005	Company
DD A	Linited States	Pagiston 1	3320426	78709777	Daisy Manufacturing
PBA	United States	Registered	23-OCT-2007	09-SEP- 2005	Manufacturing Company
TAKE PRIDE. IT'S A DAISY	United States	Parist1	3206527	76609286	Daisy Manufacturing
	United States	Registered	06-FEB-2007	30-AUG- 2004	Manufacturing Company
TAKE AIM AT SAFETY DISCIPLINE	United States	Registered	3005498	76587551	Daisy Manufacturing

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Status	Reg. No./Reg. Date	App. No./App. Date	Owner
PATIENCE RESPONSIBILITY SELF-CONTROL DAISY OUTDOOR PRODUCTS			11-OCT-2005	20-APR- 2004	Company
Chief Orders Product					
			2991237	76571992	Daisy
TARGET PRO	United States Registered 06-SE	06-SEP-2005	27-JAN- 2004	Manufacturing Company	
PDE CUCIONIA N			2890892	76509726	Daisy
PRECISION MAX	RECISION MAX United States Registered	05-OCT-2004	28-APR- 2003	Manufacturing Company	
SEED-SELECTOR	United States	Registered	2804399	76477095	Daisy Manufacturing
SEED-SEEE TOR	Office States	Registered	13-JAN-2004	20-DEC- 2002	Company
FIRST NATURE	United States	Registered	2837060	76446141	Daisy Manufacturing
TROT NATORE	Office States	Registered	27-APR-2004	03-SEP- 2002	Company
SHATTERBLAST	United States	Registered	2740077	76446223	Daisy Manufacturing
SHATTERBLAST	Office States	Registered	22-JUL-2003	30-AUG- 2002	Company
DICCAT	United States	Conselled	2504638	76214342	Daisy
BIGCAT	CAT United States Cancelled	Cancelled	06-NOV- 2001	22-FEB- 2001	Manufacturing Company
BIGCAT United States Registered	United States	Registered	30907260	76577001	Daisy Manufacturing
	Registered	9-FEB-2004	18-FEB- 2004	Company	
ACCU-LASER	United States	Registered	2362626	75310367	Daisy Manufacturing

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Status	Reg. No./Reg. Date	App. No./App. Date	Owner
			27-JUN-2000	17-JUN- 1997	Company
POINT SIGHT	United States Reg	Registered	1424770	73550415	Daisy Manufacturing
TORVI SIGITI		Registered	13-JAN-1987	29-JUL- 1985	Company
POWER LINE	United States	Registered	1044086	73055710	Daisy Manufacturing
TOWER LINE	Office States	Registered	20-ЛUL-1976	20-JUN- 1975	Company
DAYGY	TT '0 100 0		0695896	72080506	Daisy
DAISY	United States	Registered	12-APR-1960	31-AUG- 1959	Manufacturing Company
			0694867	72055310	Daisy
DAISY	United States	Registered 22-MAR 1960	22-MAR- 1960	15-JUL- 1958	Manufacturing Company
IT ALL STARTS WITH			7011240	97275530	Daisy
DAISY	United States	Registered	28-MAR- 2023	19-FEB- 2022	Manufacturing Company
AVECTALE			7012342	97358816	Daisy
AIRSTAR	United States	Registered	28-MAR- 2023	12-APR- 2022	Manufacturing Company
PYRO Design				98046555	Daisy
FRED	United States	Pending	N/A	16-JUN- 2023	Manufacturing Company
	II '. 10.	B .:	NI/A	98046546	Daisy
PYRO	United States	Pending	N/A	16-JUN- 2023	Manufacturing Company
SPLATRBALL	United States	D	7072449	97349068	Splat-R-Ball,
NATION	United States	Registered	06-JUN-2023	06-APR- 2022	LLC

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Status	Reg. No./Reg. Date	App. No./App. Date	Owner
SPLATRBOW	United States	Pending	N/A	90730443 24-MAR- 2021 (ITU)	Splat-R-Ball, LLC
SPLATRBOMB	United States	Pending	N/A	98155291 29-AUG- 2023 (ITU)	Splat-R-Ball, LLC
NITRO PISTON	United States	Registered	7221019 21-NOV- 2023	97027219 14-SEP- 2021	Crosman Corporation
THE DART OF WAR	United States	Registered	7170225 19-SEP-2023	90513217 05-FEB- 2021	Crosman Corporation
Design Only	United States	Registered	7170226 19-SEP-2023	90513222 05-FEB- 2021	Crosman Corporation
GAME FACE THE DART OF WAR	United States	Registered	7157928 05-SEP-2023	90513224 05-FEB- 2021	Crosman Corporation
GAME FACE GAME FACE	United States	Registered	7170227 19-SEP-2023	90513226 05-FEB- 2021	Crosman Corporation
GAME FACE	United States	Registered	7170229 19-SEP-2023	90513755 05-FEB- 2021	Crosman Corporation
MAG-FIRE	United States	Registered	6574007 30-NOV- 2021	90472123 18-JAN-	Crosman Corporation

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Status	Reg. No./Reg. Date	App. No./App. Date	Owner
				2021	
GUNNAR	United States	Registered	7208027 31-OCT- 2023	90235039 05-OCT- 2020	Crosman Corporation
CENTERPOINT	United States	Registered	6503611 28-SEP-2021	90054201 15-JUL- 2020	Crosman Corporation
Design Only	United States	Registered	7367389 23-APR-2024	90054210 15-JUL- 2020	Crosman Corporation
МАҮНЕМ	United States	Registered	5378482 16-JAN-2018	87475583 05-JUN- 2017	Crosman Corporation
AIRMASTER	United States	Registered	5359864 19-DEC- 2017	87460946 23- MAY- 2017	Crosman Corporation
GRIPSENSE	United States	Registered	5897566 29-OCT- 2019	87307488 19-JAN- 2017	Crosman Corporation
CENTERPOINT	United States	Registered	5231593 27-JUN-2017	87199515 11-OCT- 2016	Crosman Corporation
SBD	United States	Registered	5238214 04-JUL-2017	87102615 13-JUL- 2016	Crosman Corporation
SPARTAN	United States	Registered	5182443 11-APR- 2017	86742869 31-AUG- 2015	Crosman Corporation

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Status	Reg. No./Reg. Date	App. No./App. Date	Owner
CENTERPOINT	United States	Registered	4804240 01-SEP-2015	86593152 10-APR- 2015	Crosman Corporation
AIRBOW	United States	Registered	4999226 12-JUL-2016	86519708 30-JAN- 2015	Crosman Corporation
ARMADA	United States	Registered	4718153 07-APR- 2015	86305003 10-JUN- 2014	Crosman Corporation
PROWLER	United States	Registered	4576928 29-JUL-2014	85905979 16-APR- 2013	Crosman Corporation
CENTERFIRE	United States	Registered	4491530 04-MAR- 2014	85412037 31-AUG- 2011	Crosman Corporation
TRAIL NP	United States	Registered	3868841 26-OCT- 2010	77789964 27-JUL- 2009	Crosman Corporation
NITRO PISTON NITRO PISTON	United States	Registered	3820364 20-JUL-2010	77739177 18- MAY- 2009	Crosman Corporation
GAME FACE	United States	Registered	4472897 28-JAN-2014	77675494 22-FEB- 2009	Crosman Corporation
VANTAGE	United States	Registered	3732584 29-DEC- 2009	77640780 29-DEC- 2008	Crosman Corporation
MARAUDER	United States	Registered	3710040 10-NOV-	77550345	Crosman

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Status	Reg. No./Reg. Date	App. No./App. Date	Owner
			2009	19-AUG- 2008	Corporation
DISCOVERY	United States	Registered	3522143 21-OCT- 2008	77308641 19-OCT- 2007	Crosman Corporation
UNI-MAX	United States	Registered	3394033 11-MAR- 2008	77056533 04-DEC- 2006	Crosman Corporation
PHANTOM	United States	Registered	3175600 21-NOV- 2006	78781609 28-DEC- 2005	Crosman Corporation
crosman	United States	Registered	3158715 17-OCT- 2006	78777154 20-DEC- 2005	Crosman Corporation
SUMMIT	United States	Registered	3280737 14-AUG- 2007	78718193 22-SEP- 2005	Crosman Corporation
GENESIS	United States	Registered	3192193 02-JAN-2007	78716929 20-SEP- 2005	Crosman Corporation
POWERLET	United States	Registered	3192069 02-JAN-2007	78697330 22-AUG- 2005	Crosman Corporation
REPEATAIR	United States	Registered	2479041 21-AUG- 2001	75752052 15-JUL- 1999	Crosman Corporation
Lasermax Lasermax	United States	Registered	1938890 28-NOV- 1995	74623445 20-JAN- 1995	Crosman Corporation

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Status	Reg. No./Reg. Date	App. No./App. Date	Owner
PUMPMASTER	United States	Registered	1866921 13-DEC- 1994	74472448 22-DEC- 1993	Crosman Corporation
POWERMASTER	United States	Registered	1860855 01-NOV- 1994	74472449 22-DEC- 1993	Crosman Corporation
SHERIDAN	United States	Registered	1789292 24-AUG- 1993	74280539 01-JUN- 1992	Crosman Corporation
VISIBLE IMPACT	United States	Registered	1716028 15-SEP-1992	74186786 22-JUL- 1991	Crosman Corporation
CHALLENGER	United States	Registered	1336551 21-MAY- 1985	73501401 27-SEP- 1984	Crosman Corporation
COPPERHEAD	United States	Registered	1163642 04-AUG- 1981	73252573 04- MAR- 1980	Crosman Corporation
PELLGUNOIL	United States	Registered	1156061 02-JUN-1981	73233595 28-SEP- 1979	Crosman Corporation
CROSMAN	United States	Registered	0975285 25-DEC- 1973	72431821 07-AUG- 1972	Crosman Corporation
BENJAMIN	United States	Registered	0639534 08-JAN-1957	72007741 07- MAY- 1956	Crosman Corporation

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Status	Reg. No./Reg. Date	App. No./App. Date	Owner
TRION	United States	Pending	N/A	97354762 08-AUG- 2022 (ITU)	Crosman Corporation
Design • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	United States	Pending	N/A	97350360 06-APR- 2022 (ITU)	Crosman Corporation
GELBEE Design	United States	Pending	N/A	97350362 06-APR- 2022 (ITU)	Crosman Corporation
STINGER	United States	Pending	N/A	97290170 01-MAR- 2022 (ITU)	Crosman Corporation
GELBEE	United States	Pending	N/A	97088295 22-OCT- 2021 (ITU)	Crosman Corporation
BIG DOG	United States	Pending	N/A	97027218 14-SEP- 2021 (ITU)	Crosman Corporation

RECORDED: 05/01/2024